

Nutella Advent Calendar 528g

Ingredients

nutella b-ready: wafer filled with hazelnut spread with cocoa. ingredients: hazelnut spread with cocoa (81.5%) (sugar, palm oil, hazelnuts (13%), skimmed **milk** powder (8.7%), fat reduced cocoa powder (7.4%), emulsifier lecithins (**soya**), vanillin), wheat flour, barley malt extract, salt, baker's yeast, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier lecithins (soya), gluten (wheat protein), milk proteins. (**barley, hazelnut, milk, soya, wheat**), nutella & go!: hazelnut spread with cocoa and breadsticks. hazelnut spread with cocoa: ingredients: sugar, palm oil, hazelnuts (13%), skimmed milk powder (8.7%), fat-reduced cocoa (7.4%), emulsifier: lecithin (soya), vanillin. breadsticks: ingredients: wheat flour, palm oil, salt, barley malt extract, baker's yeast. (**barley, hazelnut, milk, soya, wheat**), nutella: hazelnut spread with cocoa. ingredients: sugar, palm oil, hazelnuts (13%), skimmed milk powder (8.7%), fat-reduced cocoa (7.4%), emulsifier: lecithins (soya), vanillin. (**hazelnuts, milk, soya**), nutella biscuits: biscuits filled with hazelnut spread with cocoa. ingredients: hazelnut spread with cocoa 40% (sugar, palm oil, hazelnuts (13%*), skimmed milk powder (8.7%*), fat-reduced cocoa (7.4%*), emulsifier: lecithins (soya), vanillin), wheat flour (32.5%), vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel), cane sugar (8.5%), lactose (milk), wheat bran, milk powder, honey, raising agents (disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate), malted barley flour, fat-reduced cocoa, salt, barley - maize malt extract, wheat starch, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), vanillin. *on the whole product: hazelnuts 5.2%, skimmed milk powder 3.5%, fat-reduced cocoa powder 3%. (**barley, hazelnut, milk, soya, wheat**),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Nuts

Cereals containing Gluten

Soya

Milk

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Mustard

Product Claims - Suitable For

No Claims

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2252.00 per 100g / 2252.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 539.00 per 100g / 539.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 30.90 per 100g / 30.90 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 10.60 per 100g / 10.60 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 57.50 per 100g / 57.50 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 56.30 per 100g / 56.30 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .00 per 100g

Protein (g) 6.30 per 100g / 6.30 Per Portion

Salt (g) .10 per 100g / .11 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Germany

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.